

Augmentation of Chemical Metrology Infrastructure Project Dr. Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

Invitation for Tender (IFT)

| 1. | Ministry/Division Ministry of Science & Technology | | | | | | | |
|-----|--|--|-------|---|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|--|
| 2. | Agency Bangladesh Council of Scientific & Industrial Res | | | | | search (BCSIR) | | |
| 3. | Procuring Entity Name Project | | | cct Director, "Augmentation of Chemical Metrology Infrastructure" Project | | | | |
| 4. | Procuring Entity District Dhak | | | ia . | | | | |
| 5. | Invita | tion for | Natio | nal Tender | | | | |
| 6. | Invitation ref. no. a) 56 | | | 600.8400.05.017.21 | | | | |
| | | | b) 50 | 600.8400.05.018.21 | | | | |
| 7. | Date | | 03/12 | 2/2021 | | | | |
| 8. | 11 1 1 1 1 7 | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Budget and source of fund GoB | | | | | | | |
| 10. | | | | Supply of Chemicals | | | | |
| | b) Supply of Raw Materials | | | | | | | |
| 11. | ŭ | | | /12/2021 up to 5:00 pm | | | | |
| 12. | | | | /12/2021 at 3:00 pm | | | | |
| | | | | 12/2021 at 3:30 pm | | | | |
| 14. | Name and address of the office(s) | | | | | | | |
| | -Selling tender document Office of the Project Director, "Augmentation of Chemical Metrology Infrastructure" | | | | | | | |
| | Project, BRiCM, Room no-104, Dr. Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1 | | | | | | di, Dhaka-1205 | |
| | -Receiving tender document Offic | | | ce of the Project Director, "Augmentation of Chemical Metrology Infrastructure" | | | | |
| | Project, BRiCM, Room no-104, Dr. Qudra | | | | | | | |
| 15. | -Open | ing tender document | Offic | e of the Project Director, "Augmentation of Chemical Metrology Infrastructure" | | | | |
| | Proje | | | ect, BRiCM, Room no-101, Dr. Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 | | | | |
| 16. | Eligibility of tender | | | Minimum 5 years experience as a Supplier. | | | | |
| | | | | Other Terms & conditions should be followed according to the Tender Documents. | | | | |
| 17. | Brief description of goods | | | As per Specification | | | | |
| 18. | Brief description of related services | | | As per Specification | | | | |
| 19. | Lot | Identification of Lot | | Location | Price of tender | Tender security | Completion time | |
| | No | | | | Document (Tk) | Amount (Tk) | in weeks/month | |
| | A | Supply of Chemicals | | BRiCM, Dhaka | 1,000/- | 2,30,000.00 | 03 months | |
| | | | | | (Not-refundable) | | | |
| | В | Supply of Raw Materials | | BRiCM, Dhaka | 1,000/- | 70,000.00 | 03 months | |
| | | 11 3 | | · · | (Not-refundable) | , | | |
| 20. | Name of official inviting tender | | | Dr. Mala Khan | | | | |
| 21. | Designation official inviting of tender Project Director | | | | | | | |
| 22. | Addre | Address of official inviting Tender "Augmentation of Chemical Metrology Infrastructure" Project, | | | | | | |
| | | BRiCM, Room no-103, Dr. Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 | | | | | | |
| 23. | | Contract details of official inviting tender Project Director, Tel: +8802-44612451, E-mail : dg@bricm.gov.bd | | | | | | |
| 24. | The procurement entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Dr. Mala Khan Project Director